

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

Passed

File #: 2011-0016 **Version**: 1

Type: Motion Status:

File created: 1/3/2011 In control: Metropolitan King County Council

On agenda: Final action: 1/3/2011
Enactment date: Enactment #: 13401

Title: A MOTION relating to the organization of the council; and amending Motion 11105 (part), as

amended, and OR 1-040.

Sponsors: Bob Ferguson

Indexes: Council

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13401.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/3/2011	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass

A MOTION relating to the organization of the council; and amending Motion

11105 (part), as amended, and OR 1-040.

WHEREAS, the charter provides that the council shall elect one of its members as chair, and Motion 10651, Section II, as amended, and OR 1-010 provides that the council shall elect a chair who shall serve at the pleasure of the council for a term of one year, unless otherwise ordered by the council, and

WHEREAS, the council has specified by motion the chairs, vice-chairs and members of council committees and provided for any changes to these positions to be made by adoption of a formal legislative motion, and

WHEREAS, the council has specified by motion policies for members and staff;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

I. Motion 11105 (part), as amended, and OR 1-040 are each hereby amended to read as follows:

Chair and vice-chair elected. For the year ((2010)) 2011, and until a successor is elected, the council elects councilmember ((Bob Ferguson)) Larry Gossett as council chair and councilmember Jane Hague as council vice-chair.